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I M P O R T S C L A S S E D A S M A N U F A C T U R E S . 

15.—Summary of Imports from the United Kingdom, from the United States and from 
Other Countries which may be classed as Manufactures, in the four .fiscal years 
1913-1916. 

Classes of products. 1913. 1914. 1915. 1916. 

$ $ $ $ 

Agricultural products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals . . 

519,186 
1,552,338 

908,042 
2,979,566 

534,016 
1,428,406 
1,059,714 
3,022,136 

273,563 
1,158,913 

822,137 
2,254,613 

182,936 
1,071,909 

273,216 
1,528,081 

Animal products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

944,291 
2,612,566 
2,553,173 
6,110,030 

727,339 
1,493,679 
2,483,058 
4,704,076 

503,885 
1,207,110 
1,660,452 
3,371,447 

233,908 
2,168,424 

488,866 
2,891,198 

Fisheries— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals . . . 

101,607 
191,126 
510,773 
803,506 

88,323 
78,913 

449,335 
616,571 

71,158 
56,306 

348,965 
476,429 

50,183 
80,749 

324,615 
455,547 

Forest products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

50,207 
14,241,407 

36,732 
14,328,346 

55,555 
11,724,320 

74,797 
11,854,672 

13,414 
6,701,694 

26,246 
6,741,354 

1,594 
3,616,898 

13,386 
3,631,878 

Mineral products— 
United Kingdom 
United States . . 
Other countries 

Totals 

374,701 
2,557,210 

61,498 
2,993,409 

355,882 
2,922,435 

77,817 
3,356,134 

311,756 
2,055,973 

59,748 
2,427,477 

297,446 
1,665,136 

97,809 
2,060,391 

Aggregates by countries— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals . . . . 

1,989,992 
21,154,647 
4,070,218 

27,214,857 

1,761,115 
17,647,753 
4,144,721 

23,553,589 

1,173,776 
11,179,996 
2,917,548 

15,271,320 

» 
766,057 

8,603,116 
1,197,892 

10,567,075 

The articles in Tables 14 and 15, if added to the imports of manu­
factures in Table 11, pages 360-1, would give totals of $483,678,451 for 
1913, $441,109,126 for 1914, $301,485,641 for 1915, and $316,041,724 
for 1916. The imports of manufactures from the United Kingdom with 
the articles in these tables added would reach a total for 1916 of 
$64,792,474, from the United States of $214,206,769, and from other 
countries of $37,042,481, making an aggregate import of manufactures 
for the year of $316,041,724, or over 58 p.c. of all imports. 


