## IMPORTS CLASSED AS MANUFACTURES.

15.—Summary of Imports from the United Kingdom, from the United States and from Other Countries which may be classed as Manufactures, in the four fiscal years 1913-1916.

Classes of products.	1913. \$	1914.	1915. \$	1916.
United Kingdom United States	519,186 1,552,338	534,016 1,428,406	273,563 1,158,913	182,936
Other countries	908.042	1,059,714	822,137	1,071,909 273,216
Totals :	2,979,566	3,022,136	2,254,613	1,528,061
Animal products—			TOD 00-	
United Kingdom United States	944,291	727,339	503,885 1,207,110	233,908
Other countries	2,612,566 $2,553,173$	1,493,679 2,483,058	1,660,452	2,168,424 488,866
Totals .	6,110,030	4,704,076	3,371,447	2,891,198
Fisheries—	*** ***	20.000		
United Kingdom	101,607	88,323	71,158 56,306	50,183
United States	$\frac{191,126}{510.773}$	78,913 449,335	348,965	80,749 324,615
Totals	803,506	616,571	476,429	455,547
Forest products—				
United Kingdom	50,207	55,555	13,414	1,594
United States . Other countries .	$\frac{14,241,407}{36,732}$	11,724,320 $74,797$	6,701,694 26,246	3,616,898 13,386
Totals	14,328,346	11,854,672	6,741,354	3,631,878
Mineral products—				
United Kingdom	374,701	355,882	311,756	297,446
United States	<b>2,557,210</b> <b>61,498</b>	2,922,435 77,817	2,055,973 59,748	1,665,136 97,809
Totals	2,993,409	3,356,134	2,427,477	2,060,391
Aggregates by countries—				•
United Kingdom	1,989,992	1,761,115	1,173,776	766,037
United States	21,154,647	17,647,753	11,179,996	8,603,116
Other countries	4,070,218 27,214,857	4,144,721 23,553,589	2,917,548 15,271,320	1,197,892 10,567,075

The articles in Tables 14 and 15, if added to the imports of manufactures in Table 11, pages 360-1, would give totals of \$483,678,451 for 1913, \$441,109,126 for 1914, \$301,485,641 for 1915, and \$316,041,724 for 1916. The imports of manufactures from the United Kingdom with the articles in these tables added would reach a total for 1916 of \$64,792,474, from the United States of \$214,206,769, and from other countries of \$37,042,481, making an aggregate import of manufactures for the year of \$316,041,724, or over 58 p.c. of all imports.